1
vacon nx products
for common dc bus systems
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
2
high configurability
Vacon offers a comprehensive range of common DC bus drive products. The product family

Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
vacon common dc bus products,
type designation code
NX I AAAA V A 2 T 0 C S S A1 A2 00 00 00
            Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters where
              A = Basic I/O board
              B = Expander I/O board
              C = Fieldbus board
              D = Special board
             Hardware modifi cations; module type - S Boards
              S = Direct connection, standard boards, FR4...8
              V = Direct connection, varnished boards, FR4...8
              F = Fiber connection, standard boards, FI9...FI14
              G = Fiber connection, varnished boards, FI9...FI14
             If OPT-AF option board is used
              N = IP54 control box, fi ber connection, standard boards, FI9-FI14
              O = IP54 control box, fi ber connection, varnished boards, FI9-FI14
              S = Standard air cooled drive
              U = Standard air cooled power unit - external supply for main fan
              C = INU - with integrated charging circuit
              I = INU - no charging circuit
              0 = N/A (no brake chopper)
             EMC emission level
              T = IT networks (EN61800-3)
             Enclosure class
              5 = IP54, FR4...7
              2 = IP21, FR4...7
              0 = IP00, FR8, FI9...14
             Control keypad
              A = standard (alpha numeric)
             Nominal supply voltage
              5 = 380...500 VAC / 465...800 VDC
              6 = 525...690 VAC / 640...1100 VDC
             Nominal current (low overload)
              0004 = 4 A, 0520 = 520 A, etc.
             Module type
              I = INU Inverter
             Product generation
14
Vacon NX Inverter
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
vacon common dc bus products,
type designation code
NX   B AAAA V A 2 T 0 8 S S A1 A2 00 00 00
            Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters where
              A = Basic I/O board
              B = Expander I/O board
              C = Fieldbus board
              D = Special board
             Hardware modifi cations; module type - S Boards
              S = Direct connection, standard boards, FR4...8
              V = Direct connection, varnished boards, FR4...8
              F = Fiber connection, standard boards, FI9...FI13
              G = Fiber connection, varnished boards, FI9...FI13
              S = Standard air cooled drive
              U = Standard air cooled power unit - external supply for main fan
              8 = BCU - with integrated charging circuit, FR4...FR8
              0 = N/A (no brake chopper)
             EMC emission level
              T = IT networks (EN61800-3)
             Enclosure class
              5 = IP54, FR4...7
              2 = IP21, FR4...7
              0 = IP00, FR8, FI9...13
             Control keypad
              A = standard (alpha numeric)
             Nominal supply voltage
              5 = 380...500 VAC / 465...800 VDC

16
vacon common dc bus products,
type designation code
NX  A AAAA V A 0 T 0 2 S F A1 A2 00 00 00
            Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters where
              A = Basic I/O board
              B = Expander I/O board
              C = Fieldbus board
              D = Special board
             Hardware modifi cations; module type - S Boards
              F = Fiber connection, standard boards, FI9...FI13
              G = Fiber connection, varnished boards, FI9...FI13
              S = Standard air cooled drive
              U = Standard air cooled power unit - external supply for main fan
             Delivery include
              2 = AFE module
             Internal brake chopper
              0 = N/A (no brake chopper)
             EMC emission level
              T =  IT networks (EN61800-3)
             Enclosure class
              0 = IP00, FI9...13
             Control keypad
              A = standard (alpha numeric)
             Nominal supply voltage
              5 = 380...500 VAC / 465...800 VDC
              6 = 525...690 VAC / 640...1100 VDC
             Nominal current (low overload)
              0261 = 261 A, 1030 = 1030 A, etc.
             Module type
              A = AFE Active Front-End
             Product generation
Vacon NX Active Front-End
0261 5
0460 5
1300 5
0170 6
0325 6
1030 6
NX   N 0650 6 X 0 T 0 S S V 00 00 00 00 00
            Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters where
              No option board possible
             Hardware modifi cations; module type - S Boards
              V = Direct connection, varnished boards
              S = Standard air cooled drive
              U = Standard air cooled power unit - external supply for main fan
             Delivery include
              N = NFE module
              S = NFE module + AC choke
             Internal brake chopper
              0 = N/A (no brake chopper)
             EMC emission level
              T =  IT networks (EN61800-3)
             Enclosure class
              0 = IP00, FI9
             Control keypad
              X = Standard (alpha numeric)
             Nominal supply voltage
              6 = 380...690 VAC / 513...931 VDC
             Nominal current (low overload)
              0650 = 650 A only
             Module type
              N = NFE Non-Regenerative Front-End
             Product generation
Vacon NX Non-Regenerative Front-End
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
17
vacon common dc bus products,
type designation code
NX F AAAA A A 0 T 0 3 S F A1 A2 D7 00 00
            Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters where
              A = Basic I/O board
              B = Expander I/O board
              C = Fieldbus board
              D = Special board
             Hardware modifi cations; module type - S Boards
              F = Fiber connection, standard boards, FI9...FI13
              G = Fiber connection, varnished boards, FI9...FI13
              S = Standard air cooled drive
              U = Standard air cooled power unit - external supply for main fan
             Delivery include
              3 = FFE module
             Internal brake chopper
              0 = N/A (no brake chopper)
             EMC emission level
              T = IT networks (EN61800-3)
             Enclosure class
              0 = IP00, FI9...13
             Control keypad
              A = standard (alpha numeric)
             Nominal supply voltage
              5 = 380...500 VAC / 465...800 VDC
              6 = 525...690 VAC / 640...1100 VDC
             Nominal current (low overload)
              0300 = 300 A, 1180 = 1180 A, etc.
             Module type
              F = FFE Fundamental Front-End
             Product generation
Vacon NX Fundamental Front-End
0300 5
0520 5
1450 5
0208 6
0416 6
1180 6
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
8
Input
~
=FE
DC bus
=
~
INU
MMotor
Output
PPump
Shaft
Motor
Pout
PDC
PAC
Pmot
1
Pshaft
Pout = Pmot x filt
Pmot = Pshaft x mot
PDC = Pout x inu
Required shaft power [kW]
Required motor power [kW]

front-end dimensioning
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
vacon lcl filters, type designation code
Vacon LCL  AAAA V A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  0261 5 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  0460 5 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  1300 5 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  0170 6 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  0325 6 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
Vacon LCL  1030 6 A 0 L 0 1 1 T
 Manufacturer
  T = Trafotek
 LCL cooling fan
  1 = DC fan
 Balancing resistors
  1 = on HF capacitors
  0 = No resistors (IT networks)
 Reserve
 HF capacitors
  L = Mounted (á 25 uF)
  0 = No capacitors
 IP Class
  0 = IP00
 Version (Hardware)
  A = DC fan without DC/DC power supply
  B = DC fan with integrated DC/DC
  power supply
 Voltage
  5 = 380...500 VAC
  6 = 525...690 VAC
 Current
  0460 = 460 A
  0385 = 385 A, etc
 Product range
  LCL = LCL fi lter for AFE
Type code
Types
available
Product range Current Voltage Versio IP class
HF
capacitors Reserve
Balancing
resistor
LCL
cooling fan Manufacturer
19
vacon l filters for ffe, type designation code
Vacon L  AAAA V A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  0300 5 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  0520 5 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  1450 5 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  0208 6 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  0416 6 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
Vacon L  1180 6 A 0 0 0 0 1 T
 Manufacturer
  T = Trafotek
 L cooling fan
  1 = DC fan
 Reserve
 Reserve
 Reserve
 IP Class
  0 = IP00
 Version (Hardware)
  A = DC fan without DC/DC power supply
  B = DC fan with integrated DC/DC
  power supply
 Voltage
  5 = 380...500 VAC
  6 = 525...690 VAC
 Current
  0520 = 520 A
  0416 = 416 A, etc
 Product range
  L = L fi lter for FFE modules
Type code
Types
available
Product range Current Voltage Versio IP class Reserve Reserve Cooling fan ManufacturerReserve
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true